\$40.00 021818 11216323

Ц О

Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FO. DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	U.S. Faleni and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1) Anthony J. Baerlocher	Name: IGT		
2) Paulina Rodgers			
3) Maresa L. Martin	Internal Address:		
4) Karen M. Cregan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	· · ·		
8. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>9295 Prototype Drive</u>		
X Assignment _ Merger			
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: <u>Reno</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89521-8986</u>		
Other	Country: USA		
Execution Date(s): 1) 09/26/2005; 2) 09/22/2005;			
<u>3) 10/06/2005; 4) 11/11/2005; 5) 09/26/2005; 6) 09/26/2005</u>			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
f this document is being filed together with a new applics	ation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/216,323	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/210,525			
Additional numbers at	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Holby M. Abern	_ Enclosed		
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	\underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:		
Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135	02-1818		
Fax: 312.827.8079			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.	N		
Holby M. Abern, Reg. No. 47,372 VY (Name of Person Signing	November 21, 2005 Signature Date		
· · ·	•		
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 11		
	h required cover sheet information to: ents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

700226446

PATENT REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0545

. . • •

.

Form PTO (Rev. 03/01 OMB No. 0	- 1595 1) 651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORD	ATION F PATEN			ŒET	U.S. DEPARTI U.S. Patr	MENT OF CO ant and Tradem	MMERCE ark Office	
	j		Page	e 2 of 2				· .		
	To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents	and Trademar	ks: Please reco	rd the attach	ed original	documents or c	opy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying pa	uty(ics):							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	5) Michael MacVittie 6) Ryan W. Cuddy						4 .	: • •	. •	- -
			<u></u>						<u>.</u>]
	: : : :									·
	:									
	:									
	:									
		•							·.	
	· · ·			•						
									: :	
_	: : : :									
									•	. •
		19. – L					DΔ	TENT	•	

े व समय व्यवहार सार्व कार्य विद्युं हो है।

3.5

PATENT REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Anthony J. Baerlocher</u>, <u>Paulina Rodgers</u>, <u>Maresa L.</u> <u>Martin</u>, <u>Karen M. Cregan</u>, <u>Michael MacVittie</u> and <u>Rvan W. Cuddy</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled: <u>GAMING DEVICE HAVING A FREE SPIN</u> <u>GAME INCLUDING AN ACCUMULATED MODIFIER</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>August 31, 2005</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>11/216.323</u>;

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada, 89521-8986, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

	BELL	BOYD & LLOYD	Fax:3128278000	NUV Z	1 2005 15:25	P.07	
) [1] - 11:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:	(Ortshuland			N HOMAN CARD. AND	Harter
i is ij a t	Butto na substation	la negara kerina kara dari kerina. Ngangan kerina	e Konstellingen en	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	i i se ne se	Ren 2.40-1 House Burn 1.1 House	· · ·
	Cionata				D.t. 0 1	· · · · · ·	
	<u>Signatu</u>	<u>18</u> 	i de la companya de la		Date Signed	e s in e bener sur ere e	: : :
	/ett				26 Sept 2	005	
	Name:	Anthony J. Baerloo	cher	· · · ·		<u>~</u>	··· ·
		-					
· · · · · · ·	Address	s: <u>3339 Skyline B</u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
·	···· · · ·	<u>Reno, Nevada (</u>	9309	· · ·	· · · · · · · · · ·	ng an	
						•	
	.	; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
. :		Nevada)) SS.			:	
·	County	of ASHOE)		· · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · ·	
			~				
÷		On this <u>2(</u> day	of SEPTEMBER	<u>ک</u> , 2005,	before me, a not	ary public, in	
· · · ·	and for	the aforementione	ed state and county,	personally appea	red the person w	hose name is	
			g instrument, and ex herein, by signing his		mg instrument ir	i my presence	
	_		· · · · · ·				
· ·		IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I hereto set n	ny hand and offic	ial seal.		
	Data: G	26.2005		akt Turle	11-		
н 1	Daw. <u>(</u>	a a and j	<i>P</i>	Notary Public	F		
			11			SANDY TURLEY	
	My Cor	omission Expires:	MAY 25,2008	<u>s</u>	Notary	Public - State of Nevada	
			-			89857-2 - Expires May 25, 2008	
•		,				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •
		· ·					
			·				
		1					
						•	·
						• • •	
		· ·					
	·						
•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		:		
							·

	BELL	BOYD & LLOYD	Fax:3128278000	Nov 21 20	05 15:26	P.08
	n en			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i construction de la construcción d
·····································	ere di stati stati	ातः मृतिस्वाधनेः वस्तव्युवस्तिः (तर्मातिः) तः वर्षवर्णन्तः स्वित्वः	Ny Alahara Walan Internationaliana Alama	्र ते तीमिं के इस फरोट∰ 	ිංගා∯් ගොලිම් මොටුමට මොටුමට මොටොටුම් ලිටා 	in de la des ser la construction de la construir de la definition de La desta de la construction de la c
· · ·						
	<u>Signatu</u>	re		Date	Signed	
• • • • • • • •		····				
	<u></u>	Mallin	<u> </u>		122/05	
	Name:	Paulina Rodgers				
e = 5	Adree	s: <u>2736 Caballo Dr</u>				
curu y n ky arna T		Reno, Nevada 89		ant the standard second second	n an anna a na hArair an Ar	n ann ann an grei an Mhol Shèire an Al-
····:: ····:::	7.7 FL	<u></u>	<u></u>		a e mu niteriz uze	ang Maganakanan Kapanang Sanah Sanah
						н 1
	State of	Nevada)			
.:	Country	of ASHOE) SS.		:	and An an
	County	01/1/4840E				
·	1	On this 22 day (of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>	2005 hefe	re me la notary i	oublic in
	and for	the aforementioned	state and county, per	rsonally appeared 1	the person whose	name is
			instrument, and execu			
			erein, by signing his na		· · · ·	
. :	-	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I hereto set my	hand and official se	al.	
	D.4. 6	in not		duturtur		
· · ·	Date:	-22-2005	<u>pu</u>	tary Public	·	
	·, · ·	in a state of a sur-		tayyrubhe 7	********	(
:	My Cor	nmission Expires: 🖌	Nay 25 2008			Y TURLEY
	,	--			Appointment .	14 in 14 ashoe County
	÷	a conspanse projectas.	and the second second		NG: 04: Maxiministeration	23,2008 <u>=</u>
:		•				
			·			
					· .	
	·					
			·			
•			·			
· · ·			· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			· · ·			
	· ·					
	· ·		Dec- 2 - 57			
			Page 3 of 7	•	PATEN EL: 017049 FR	

	. BOYD & LLOYD	Fax:312827800			21 2005 15		P.09
	n an ann an Air ann an Air ann ann an Air ann a Air						Velaigast a r
						· .	·
<u>Signatu</u>	<u>re</u>				Date Signed	• ··•· •·· ·· ·· ·· ·	· · · · · · · · ·
	(An)				170/1	ala -	
Name:	Maresa L. Martin	en e	en en en est				a the state of the
Address	: 4879 Foxcreek	Trail				· · ·	e a tra a a a
	<u>Reno, Nevada 8</u>	19509					•
•							
State of	Nevađa						
County	of LASHOF) SS.		. •	۰.	. • . •	
		/			· · · · ·	··· · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	On this <u></u> day				, before me,		
	the aforementione bed to the foregoin						
	ourpose contained the				oma merum	an m my p	resence
		,					
	IN WITNESS WHE	EREOF, I hereto se					
Date: <u>/</u>	D-6-2005		Notary F	M/ω	luf	<u>. </u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i internet de la companya de la comp		ubne			
My Cor	nmission Expires: _	WAY 25,7	2008			******	18+14 x1 14 6 6 7 7 8 4
					N AN	SANDY TL Stary Public - Sta	
	: : :				Ap No	colritment Recorded in : 04-89857-2 - Expire	Washoe County 6 May 26, 2004
	:					1940 - FANT 1940 - FANT 1940 - FANT 1940 - FANT	ananan an
							•
		· . · ·					· · · · ·
	1						`
	1 						·
			·				
				· •			

1

Page 4 of 7

PATENT REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0550 1.11

; J .

ı.	.: :	Signatu	i Ire 		Date	Signed		
	-		Kara la			11/11/200	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· .·.	:. . :.	Name:	Karen M. Cregan			- [• •] • • •		. :
: • •		Addres	s: <u>29 Magnolia St</u>	20	· · · · · · · · · · ·	• · · • • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · ·	este e este		Kirrawee NSW 223 Australia		na an a	in a second and a s	a e construction de la construction	
	:							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State of	Nevada) of <u>Accenter</u>	N AJALE	5	· · ·	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
.'	÷ .	County	of AcomALI) \$S. F				•
· · ·		and for subscrif for the	the aforementioned s bed to the foregoing in purpose contained there	tate and county istrument, and e ein, by signing h	my hand and official se	he person who instrument in r 	ose name is	
	•	Date:	11-11-05	-	notices ,	low		
	• ::				Notary Public			· · ·
	· .							
	• :	My Cò	mmission Expires:	نی		WEMLOW	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	· : ·	My Cor	mmission Expires:		MICHAEL F T Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd AUSTRALIA		SW 2024	
		My Cor	mmission Expires:	· · · · . · . · . · . · . · . · . ·	Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	.a
		My Cor	mmission Expires:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	
		My Con	mmission Expires:		Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	
		My Cor	mmission Expires:		Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	
		My Con	mmission Expires:		Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	
		My Con	mmission Expires:		Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	
		My Cor	mmission Expires:		Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	
		My Con	mmission Expires:		Notary Public 180 Bronte Rd		SW 2024	

Ì.

PATENT

REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0551

BELL	BOYD & LLOYD	Fax:3128278000	Nov 21 2005 15:26	P.11
		KO MA MALESCA		數目數建築軟得之間一次完
<u>Signatu</u>	<u>re</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Signed	······································
M	May	At-	9/26/0	5
Name:	<u>Michael Mac√itti</u>	<u>e </u>	a a ser la secola de constructions de la secola de la secol La secola de la secol	an an ann an
Address	: 4 <u>201 S. Decat</u> t - <u>Las Vogas, Ne</u>	u r, #3195_465 0_5/er vada 90103_Revis_NU	valladn #626 ~. 189502	41

State of Nevada County of Unsure

On this 2/2 day of 5/27/2600 REC, 2005, before me, a notary public, in and for the aforementioned state and county, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

2008

Date: 9.26-2005 Notary Public

) SS.

My Commission Expires: 7

SANDY TURLEY Notary Public - State of Nevada Abroinment Recorded In Washoe County Not in-State State State State State Stat

PATENT REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0552

ΒE	LL	BOY	D &	LLO	YD	Fax:	31282
	- e - E				a de la c	<u> </u>	

) Maria di Sangara			
Signate	ne			Date Signed	
· · ·	Dark	··· · · · ··· · ·		9/26/05	an 2012 te i tri i tri in 1975 te
Name:	Ryan W. Cuddy			1100 103	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Addres	s: <u>78 Stagecoach Ct.</u> <u>Reno, Nevada 8951</u>	<u>11</u>	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State o	fNevada	· · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-) SS.)			
subscri	On this <u></u> day of the aforementioned s bed to the foregoing ir purpose contained there	state and county, istrument, and ex	ecuted the forego		whose name is
	IN WITNESS WHERE			ial seal.	
Date:	9-22-05	_ 4	Miesley (Notary Public	Que Dr	L'and
My Co	mmission Expires: 🧾	/		: 	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	KIMBERLEY AN Notary Public - Stat Appolytment Recorded in No: 65-03742 - Expires St	te of Neveda Washoe County	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	•				
· · · ·					

RECORDED: 11/21/2005

Page 7 of 7

•••• PATENT REEL: 017049 FRAME: 0553

.